# 502378182 06/10/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sabrina Leoty-Okombi	05/20/2009
Delphine Rival	05/20/2009
Ahcene Boumendjel	04/29/2009
Anne-Marie Mariotte	05/06/2009
Eric Perrier	05/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF Beauty Care Solutions France S.A.S	
Street Address:	32, rue Saint Jean de Dieu	
City:	Lyon	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69007	

Name:	Universite Joseph Fourier-Grenoble 1.	
Street Address:	621 Avenue Centrale Domaine	
Internal Address:	Universitaire de Saint Martin d'Heres, Cedex 9	
City:	Grenoble	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38041	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pro	perty Type	Number
Application Number:		13913896

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3026585614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: sara.maloney@novakdruce.com

PATENT REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0977 P \$40,00 13913896

502378182

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP Address Line 1: 1007 NORTH ORANGE STREET

Address Line 2: P O BOX 2207

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899-2207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22193-00062-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Ciardi

Signature: /Joseph A. Ciardi/

Date: 06/10/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0978

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sabrina LEOTY-OKOMBI being a citizen of France, residing at 32 rue Hector Berlioz, Vaulx Milieu, France 38090 and Delphine RIVAL being a citizen of France, residing at 13 Chemin du Plat, Ternay, France 69360 and Ahcène BOUMENDJEL being a citizen of Algeria, residing at 37 Chemin de la Revirée, Meylan, France 38240 and Anne-Marie MARIOTTE being a citizen of France residing at 3 Chemin Solson, La Croix Saint Joseph, St. Simeon de Bressieux, France 38870 and Eric PERRIER being a citizen of France, residing at Chemins des Lauriers, Les Cotes D'Arey, France 38138 (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters of Patent of the United States on November 08, 2006 for this invention, which application is entitled

Para-Coumaric or Para-Hydroxycinnamic acid derivatives and their use in cosmetic or dermatological compositions

and which has been given Serial Number 11/594,440 and the filing date of November 08, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, BASF Beauty Care Solutions France SAS., (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of FRANCE, and having an office and place of business at 32 rue Saint Jean de Dieu – 69007 LYON – FRANCE

AND UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER-GRENOBLE 1, (herein called "ASSIGNEE") with registered offices at Batiment Administratif, 621 Avonuc Centrale Domaine Universitaire de Saint Martin d'Heres, Cedex 9, 38041 GRENOBLE - FRANCE

wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to THE UNDERSIGNED in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues and extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the

PATENT

REEL: 022737 FRAME: 0182

REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0979

expense of the ASSIGNEES) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEES, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEES its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGN	GNED have hereunto set their
on the dates indicated below.	
May, the 2009	1800
	Sabrina LEØTY-OKOMBI
LYON CT RITINGE)	well and the second
May He zoh, 2005 11	
0	CETELLE CHINGSONNICH
LOCATION	(D)
May 20th 2009	
	Delphine RIVAL
LOCATION	<del></del>
()	C. Sandar
MMADDIALAA	Witness
LOCATION (FE)	COTTLE CHARGONNEM
April 29 2000	Alue Burnel
MM/DD/YYYY ,	Ahoène BOUMENDJEL
Grenoble-France	
Δ	2/0011
Hpril 29 2009	Witness
Greno & France	Madelaine Blanc.
	May the 2009  Month dates indicated below.  May the 2009  MMDD/YYYY  LOCATION  Tay 20th 2009  MMDD/YYYY  LOCATION  Tay 20th 2009  MMDD/YYYY  LOCATION  April 29 2009  MM/DD/YYYY  Grenoble-France  Location  April 29 2009  MM/DD/YYYY

2

REEL: 022737 FEAME: 0183

REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0980

Docket No. 5270US Serial No. 11/594,440

Date: 05/06/2009

MNDD/YYYY

381870 F. St Sineur de Bremense

Date: 05/06/2009

LOCATION

Date: 05/14/2009

38138 LES COTES D'ARCEY

Date: 05/14/2009

39/37 Les Carco d'Arey.

3 =

Pario Mario MARIOTTE

Witness Chantal Boney

Eric PERRIER

A Helene Perre

**RECORDED: 05/27/2009** 

**RECORDED: 06/10/2013** 

PATENT

REEL: 022737 FRAME: 0184

**REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0981**